
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1522
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
RECONSTRUCTION OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any plan to reconstruct and operate colleges, polytechnics and other technical and vocational institutions in calamity-hit Uttarakhand where hundreds of above institutions and villages have washed away in floods;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds provided/likely to be provided by the Union Government for the above works; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (c) : Do not arise.
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